% Change

Equity, net of
tax:

Strengthening

Equity, net of
tax: Weakening

  GH¢ GH¢   GH¢ GH¢

USD 42.8% (7,132,069) 7,132,069   4.3% (145,246) 145,246

(b)   Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the exposure of current and future earnings and capital to adverse changes
in interest rates. The Company currently has long term financial instruments that would be
susceptible to interest rate risks. Management currently does not have any interest rate risk
management practices in place to manage exposure to this risk. At the reporting date the interest
rate profile of the Company’s interest- bearing financial instruments were:

 2022 2021
 GH¢ GH¢

Variable rate instruments 50,862,568 38,873,591

Fixed rate instruments 28,522,263 33,083,774

Cash flow sensitivity for variable rate instrument
A change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 100bp   100bp
31 December 2022  Increase Decrease
 GH¢ GH¢
Effect on profit or loss
Variable rate instrument  (524,352) 524,352

Effect on equity, net of tax
Variable rate instrument  (393,264)   393,264

31 December 2021

 100bp   100bp
  Increase Decrease
Effect on profit or loss  GH¢ GH¢

Variable rate instrument  (433,990) 433,990

Effect on equity, net of tax
Variable rate instrument  (325,493)   325,493

Quantum Terminals PLC

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

CLASSIFICATION: CONFIDENTIAL 55

Cash flow sensitivity for fixed rate instrument
A change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 100bp   100bp
31 December 2022   Increase Decrease
 GH¢ GH¢

Effect on profit or loss  (300,000)   300,000
Fixed rate instrument

Effect on equity, net of tax (225,000)   225,000
Fixed rate instrument

31 December 2021
 100bp   100bp
   Increase Decrease
 GH¢ GH¢
Effect on profit or loss
Fixed rate instrument  (350,000)   350,000

Effect on equity, net of tax
Fixed rate instrument  (262,500)   262,500

(c) Accounting classifications and fair values
The carrying amounts of the Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities are an
approximation of their fair values hence no fair value disclosure has been provided in these
financial statements. The table below shows the carrying amounts of the Company’s financial
assets and financial liabilities.

31 December 2022 Carrying amount
 Financial assets at
 amortized cost  Fair value Total
 GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
Financial assets not measured at fair value

Amount due from related parties   76,628,212 76,628,212 76,628,212